

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

<b>Addenda 1 Acknowledged:</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LLC</b>			<b>DFW Winwater</b>		
				<b>X</b>			<b>X</b>		
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Manufacturer / Model / Part #</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Manufacturer / Model / Part #</b>
1	1000	EA	1" Poly Pipe Stainless Steel Inserts	\$0.75	\$750.00	White Rino Tuff/Stiffner/12970	1.04	\$1,040.00	AY MCDONALD 6133T
2	500	FT	1" Poly Pipe SDR - 9 Class 200 Polyethylene (CTS)	\$0.38	\$190.00	Endopoly/Black/1611 3	0.39	\$195.00	ADS X4-1250100B
3	1000	EA	3/4" Poly Pipe Stainless Steel Inserts	\$0.63	\$630.00	White Rhino Tuff/Stiffner/12967	1.03	\$1,030.00	AY MCDONALD 6133T
4	1500	FT	3/4" Poly Pipe SDR - 9 Class 200 Polyethylene (CTS)	\$0.23	\$345.00	Endopoly/black/1613 6	0.23	\$345.00	ADS X4-1250100B
5	100	EA	3/4" Union Compression Coupling Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$14.40	\$1,440.00	Mueller/Compression /G15403N	19.76	\$1,976.00	AY MCDONALD74758G
6	200	EA	Meter Cans DFW 37C - 12 - 1AF Lid & Body	\$79.95	\$15,990.00	DFW Plastics/Meter box/DFW37C-12-1AF	89.94	\$17,988.00	DFW37C-12-1AF
7	200	EA	Stainless Steel Meter Bolts for 1 1/2" & 2" me	\$0.28	\$56.00	EGW/Hex Bolt/13818	2.41	\$482.00	WHITE RHINO 5/8X3" WITH NUT
8	100	EA	2" Flat Flange Meter Gaskets	\$0.75	\$75.00	EGW/Drop in Gasket/14002	1.14	\$114.00	AY MCDONALD GASKET
9	100	EA	1 1/2" Flat Flange Meter Gaskets	\$0.71	\$71.00	EGW/Drop in Gasket/13998	1.39	\$139.00	AY MCDONALD GASKET
10	30	EA	1 1/2" Compression Angle Stop Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$146.35	\$4,390.50	Mueller/Angle Stop/H14277N	284.35	\$8,530.50	AY MCDONALD 74602BG
11	30	EA	2" Compression Angle Stop Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$187.85	\$5,635.50	Mueller/Angle Stop/H14277N	340.85	\$10,225.50	AY MCDONALD 74602BG
12	300	EA	3/4" x 1" Meter Bushing fem mtr x male mtr Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$18.10	\$5,430.00	Ford/Bushing/A34-NL	12.07	\$3,621.00	AY MCDONALD 710J24
13	200	EA	3/4" Meter Tails Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$7.15	\$1,430.00	Mueller/Meter Tail/H10890N	9.42	\$1,884.00	AY MCDONALD 74620
14	200	EA	3/4" Female Thread x 1" Compression PVC	\$22.95	\$4,590.00	Mueller/PVC Fitting/V15442N	27.08	\$5,416.00	AY MCDONALD 74754
15	15	EA	6" x 6" MJ Anchor Tee C153 Domestic Fitting	\$157.70	\$2,365.50	Star/Anchor tee/21T06T0605	166.43	\$2,496.45	TYLER

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

16	10	EA	6" x 6" Anchor 90 C153 Domestic Fitting	\$183.00	\$1,830.00	Star/Anchor 90/21TD69MA	193.18	\$1,931.80	TYLER
17	10	EA	12" x 8" MJ x Mj x MJ Tee C153 Domestic Fitting	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	Star/MJ Tee/21T12T080M	426.25	\$4,262.50	TYLER
18	30	EA	12" x 3/4" CC Tap Saddle Double Strap Brass No lead brass	\$152.50	\$4,575.00	Mueller/Brass Saddle/BR2B1314CC0 75	178.42	\$5,352.60	AY MCDONALD 3825
19	30	EA	12" x 1" CC Tap Saddle Double Strap Brass No lead brass	\$152.50	\$4,575.00	Mueller/Brass Saddle/BR2B1314CC1 00	178.42	\$5,352.60	AY MCDONALD 3825
20	200	FT	6" C900 PVC Pipe	\$5.93	\$1,186.00	PVC Pipe/020614W	5.12	\$1,024.00	PIPELIFE JET STREAM
21	30	EA	24" Pamrex Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover and Frame	\$302.50	\$9,075.00	Pamrex/Sewer Lid/320469	310.53	\$9,315.90	PAMREX
22	10	EA	24" Pamtight Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover and Frame	\$515.00	\$5,150.00	Camseal/pamtight/55 010	521.06	\$5,210.60	PAMREX
23	10	EA	8" MJ Sleeve C153 Domestic Fitting	\$108.25	\$1,082.50	Star/Sleeve/21T08S11 2T	110.53	\$1,105.30	TYLER
24	10	EA	12" MJ Sleeve C153 Domestic Fitting	\$218.00	\$2,180.00	Star/Sleeve/21T12S11 2T	222.95	\$2,229.50	TYLER
25	100	EA	3/4" Angle Stop Compression Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$30.65	\$3,065.00	Mueller/Angle Stop/G14258N	65.41	\$6,541.00	AY MCDONALD 18-G2
26	3000	EA	3/4" Rubber Meter Gaskets	\$0.08	\$240.00	EGW/19418	0.24	\$720.00	AY MCDONALD RUBBER
27	10	EA	6" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Rubber Saddles w/Stainless Steel Bands	\$21.92	\$219.20	Stan Roberts/28TST4	11.12	\$111.20	FERNCO
28	300	EA	4" Sanitary Sewer Rubber CT's	\$4.10	\$1,230.00	Stan Roberts/28100644	6.00	\$1,800.00	FERNCO
29	5	EA	8" x 6" MJ x MJ C153 Reducer Domestic Fitting	\$90.90	\$454.50	Star/Reducer/21T08R 06M	92.85	\$464.25	TYLER
30	5	EA	12" Romac Alpha Cap Domestic	\$396.83	\$1,984.15	Romac/Alpha/ALPHA- EC-13.30	407.27	\$2,036.35	ROMAC ALPHA
			<b>Page 1 Total</b>		<b>\$83,634.85</b>			<b>\$102,940.05</b>	

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

Item #	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Core & Main LLC			DFW Winwater		
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Manufacturer / Model / Part #	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Manufacturer / Model / Part #
31	10	EA	6" F.H. Risers for M&H	\$216.50	\$2,165.00	M&H/Riser/61MH12906	338.36	\$3,383.60	M & H
32	10	EA	12" M&H F.H. Risers	\$248.46	\$2,484.60	M&H/Riser/61MH12912	393.20	\$3,932.00	M & H
33	20	EA	Mueller Traffic Flange Repair Kit	\$126.81	\$2,536.20	Mueller/Traffic Kit/A301	115.50	\$2,310.00	MUELLER
34	20	EA	Waterous Traffic Flange Repair Kit	\$90.29	\$1,805.80	Waterous/Traffic Kit/K525	126.00	\$2,520.00	WATEROUS
35	20	EA	M&H Traffic Flange Repair Kit	\$90.21	\$1,804.20	M&H/Traffic Kit/61MH442128	207.48	\$4,149.60	M&H
36	40	EA	2" Meter Flange Kit includes gasket and bolts/nuts No lead brass	\$54.81	\$2,192.40	EGW/4420FONL	52.57	\$2,102.80	AY MCDONALD
37	40	EA	1 1/2" Meter Flange Kit includes gasket and bolts/nuts No lead brass	\$45.88	\$1,835.20	EGW/4415FONL	46.85	\$1,874.00	.
38	100	FT	1 1/2" Poly Pipe SDR-9 Class 200 Polyethylene, 2 - 50' Rolls	\$0.78	\$78.00	EGW/0915E200C1	0.71	\$71.00	ADS X4-2250100B
39	100	FT	2" Poly Pipe SDR-9 Class 200 Polyethylene, 2 - 50' Rolls	\$1.28	\$128.00	EGW/0920IE200C1	1.21	\$121.00	ADS X4-2250100B
40	10	EA	2 1/2" x 3" Swivel Adapters FNST x MIP Brass w/ stainless steel strainer	\$25.75	\$257.50	Swivel/6125A30FNSTXMIPT	135.30	\$1,353.00	2-1/2 SIVEL X 3" MIP NO STRAINER
41	10	EA	2" Wide Universal Hydrant locks, <b>Zenner cast aluminum, ZPBHLP</b>	\$89.88	\$898.80	Pipeline Products/HML/FHML D-SML	28.65	\$286.50	ZENNER ZPHLP
42	10	EA	3" Wide Universal Hydrant locks, <b>Zenner cast aluminum, ZPBHLP</b>	\$79.57	\$795.70	Pipeline Products/HML/FHML D-LRG	33.64	\$336.40	ZENNER ZPHLP
43	30	EA	Out of Service Fire Hydrant Rings	\$5.68	\$170.40	Out of Service/HSGN-4.5-RED	11.50	\$345.00	42 MILL PLASTIC
44	50	EA	4" PVC clean adapter SDR-35	\$2.91	\$145.50	Stan Roberts/2704CO	3.14	\$157.00	MULTI FITTINGS
45	50	EA	4" PVC clean out plug SDR-35	\$1.77	\$88.50	Stan Roberts/2704PM	1.77	\$88.50	MULTI FITTINGS
46	30	EA	4" 22 Degree Bell/Spigot SDR-35 (gasket joint)	\$5.76	\$172.80	Stan Roberts/27042GS	6.21	\$186.30	MULTI FITTINGS

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

47	30	EA	4" 45 Degree Bell/Spigot SDR-35	\$5.45	\$163.50	Stan Roberts/27044GS	5.95	\$178.50	MULTI FITTINGS
48	20	EA	4" Bushing (SDR -35 - SCH-40 Glue Bell - Spigot)	\$2.79	\$55.80	Stan Roberts/2704B3540	7.82	\$156.40	MULTI FITTINGS
49	50	EA	4" Gem Caps	\$3.69	\$184.50	Stan Roberts/28QC104	6.00	\$300.00	FERNCO
50	1000	FT	4" PVC SDR-35	\$0.89	\$890.00	PVC/04043514	1.10	\$1,100.00	PIPELIFE JET STREAM
51	10	EA	6" CI-CI CT Adapter	\$8.18	\$81.80	Stan Roberts/28105666	7.38	\$73.80	FERNCO
52	10	EA	4" Clay - CI CT Adapter	\$3.83	\$38.30	Stan Roberts/28100244	3.46	\$34.60	FERNCO
53	20	EA	12" x 12" Sleeve C153 Domestic Fitting	\$218.00	\$4,360.00	Star/Sleeve/21T12S11 2T	222.95	\$4,459.00	TYLER
54	15	EA	12" Gate Valve	\$1,345.00	\$20,175.00	M&H/4067/4067	1,344.10	\$20,161.50	M & H 4067
55	32	EA	AY McDonald Sample Cap, Part #710SS	\$24.75	\$792.00	AY McDonald/Sample Cap/710SSCAP	25.27	\$808.64	AY MCDONALD
56	32	EA	AY McDonald Port 74754 3/4" x 780	\$270.50	\$8,656.00	AY McDonald/Port/7475 4 3/4x780	NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$136,590.35</b>			<b>\$153,429.19</b>	

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

				Ferguson Waterworks LLC			Fortiline		
Addenda 1 Acknowledged:				X			X		
Item #	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Manufacturer / Model / Part #	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Manufacturer / Model / Part #
1	1000	EA	1" Poly Pipe Stainless Steel Inserts	\$1.67	\$1,670.00	MUELLER	1.00	\$1,000.00	FORD I52
2	500	FT	1" Poly Pipe SDR - 9 Class 200 Polyethylene (CTS)	\$0.33	\$165.00	ADS	0.45	\$225.00	ENDOT 1PEC100
3	1000	EA	3/4" Poly Pipe Stainless Steel Inserts	\$1.57	\$1,570.00	MUELLER	1.25	\$1,250.00	FORD I51
4	1500	FT	3/4" Poly Pipe SDR - 9 Class 200 Polyethylene (CTS)	\$0.22	\$330.00	ADS	0.30	\$450.00	ENDOT 34PEC100

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

5	100	EA	3/4" Union Compression Coupling Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$14.87	\$1,487.00	MUELLER	15.50	\$1,550.00	FORD C4433QNL
6	200	EA	Meter Cans DFW 37C - 12 - 1AF Lid & Body	\$83.51	\$16,702.00	DFW	80.00	\$16,000.00	DFW37C-12-1AF COMPLETE
7	200	EA	Stainless Steel Meter Bolts for 1 1/2" & 2" me	\$14.25	\$2,850.00	TRIPAC	1.75	\$350.00	5821SSB/58HNSS
8	100	EA	2" Flat Flange Meter Gaskets	\$0.79	\$79.00	EGW	1.50	\$150.00	20MFG
9	100	EA	1 1/2" Flat Flange Meter Gaskets	\$0.75	\$75.00	EGW	1.00	\$100.00	1120MFG
10	30	EA	1 1/2" Compression Angle Stop Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$195.44	\$5,863.20	MUELLER	160.00	\$4,800.00	FV4366WGNL
11	30	EA	2" Compression Angle Stop Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$249.12	\$7,473.60	MUELLER	204.00	\$6,120.00	FV43777WGNL
12	300	EA	3/4" x 1" Meter Bushing fem mtr x male mtr Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$22.46	\$6,738.00	MUELLER	8.30	\$2,490.00	A34NL
13	200	EA	3/4" Meter Tails Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$7.39	\$1,478.00	MUELLER	7.50	\$1,500.00	C382325NL
14	200	EA	3/4" Female Thread x 1" Compression PVC	\$14.85	\$2,970.00	MUELLER	16.00	\$3,200.00	C1434QNL
15	15	EA	6" x 6" MJ Anchor Tee C153 Domestic Fitting	\$161.05	\$2,415.75	TYLER	160.00	\$2,400.00	TYLER 6MHTD
16	10	EA	6" x 6" Anchor 90 C153 Domestic Fitting	\$186.95	\$1,869.50	TYLER	189.00	\$1,890.00	TYLER 6SH9D
17	10	EA	12" x 8" MJ x Mj x MJ Tee C153 Domestic Fitting	\$347.37	\$3,473.70	TYLER	351.00	\$3,510.00	TYLER 128MJTD
18	30	EA	12" x 3/4" CC Tap Saddle Double Strap Brass No lead brass	\$157.88	\$4,736.40	MUELLER	160.00	\$4,800.00	FORD-FORD 202B1320CC3
19	30	EA	12" x 1" CC Tap Saddle Double Strap Brass No lead brass	\$157.88	\$4,736.40	MUELLER	160.00	\$4,800.00	FORD-202B1320CC4
20	200	FT	6" C900 PVC Pipe	\$4.55	\$910.00	VARIOUS	6.70	\$1,340.00	6DR14
21	30	EA	24" Pamrex Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover and Frame	\$313.83	\$9,414.90	PAMREX	310.00	\$9,300.00	JIMCOX-PAMREX 24PRC
22	10	EA	24" Pamtight Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover and Frame	\$526.60	\$5,266.00	PAMREX	525.00	\$5,250.00	JIMCOX-PAMTIGHT 24PTRC
23	10	EA	8" MJ Sleeve C153 Domestic Fitting	\$110.53	\$1,105.30	TYLER	112.00	\$1,120.00	TYLER 8MSD
24	10	EA	12" MJ Sleeve C153 Domestic Fitting	\$222.95	\$2,229.50	TYLER	225.00	\$2,250.00	TYLER 12MSD

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

25	100	EA	3/4" Angle Stop Compression Mueller or Ford No lead brass	\$62.46	\$6,246.00	MUELLER	35.00	\$3,500.00	FORD KV4332WQNL
26	3000	EA	3/4" Rubber Meter Gaskets	\$0.10	\$300.00	EGW	0.10	\$300.00	ENDOT 34RMW
27	10	EA	6" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Rubber Saddles w/Stainless Steel Bands	\$32.46	\$324.60	FERNCO	25.00	\$250.00	NDS4TC
28	300	EA	4" Sanitary Sewer Rubber CT's	\$3.81	\$1,143.00	FERNCO	4.50	\$1,350.00	FERNCO 2804CCI
29	5	EA	8" x 6" MJ x MJ C153 Reducer Domestic Fitting	\$92.84	\$464.20	TYLER	93.00	\$465.00	TYLER 86MRD
30	5	EA	12" Romac Alpha Cap Domestic	\$472.62	\$2,363.10	ROMAC	400.00	\$2,000.00	ROMAC 12ALPHACAP
			<b>Page 1 Total</b>		<b>\$96,449.15</b>			<b>\$83,710.00</b>	

**CITY OF ROWLETT**  
**2021-05 Water Supply Materials**  
**12/17/2020**

Item #	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Ferguson Waterworks LLC			Fortiline		
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Manufacturer / Model / Part #	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Manufacturer / Model / Part #
31	10	EA	6" F.H. Risers for M&H	\$435.82	\$4,358.20	M & H	185.00	\$1,850.00	MH 6EXT
32	10	EA	12" M&H F.H. Risers	\$508.91	\$5,089.10	M & H	210.00	\$2,100.00	MH12EXT
33	20	EA	Mueller Traffic Flange Repair Kit	\$130.85	\$2,617.00	MUELLER	110.00	\$2,200.00	MUELLER KIT A301
34	20	EA	Waterous Traffic Flange Repair Kit	\$96.24	\$1,924.80	VARIOUS	120.00	\$2,400.00	WATEROUS K1180 KIT
35	20	EA	M&H Traffic Flange Repair Kit	\$249.19	\$4,983.80	M & H	115.00	\$2,300.00	MH TRAFFIC KIT M129
36	40	EA	2" Meter Flange Kit includes gasket and bolts/nuts No lead brass	\$53.42	\$2,136.80	MIDLAND MFG	50.00	\$2,000.00	20MFK
37	40	EA	1 1/2" Meter Flange Kit includes gasket and bolts/nuts No lead brass	\$52.04	\$2,081.60	MIDLAND MFG	46.00	\$1,840.00	1120MFK
38	100	FT	1 1/2" Poly Pipe SDR-9 Class 200 Polyethylene, 2 - 50' Rolls	\$0.67	\$67.00	ADS	1.00	\$100.00	112PEC100
39	100	FT	2" Poly Pipe SDR-9 Class 200 Polyethylene, 2 - 50' Rolls	\$1.13	\$113.00	ADS	1.50	\$150.00	2PEC100
40	10	EA	2 1/2" x 3" Swivel Adapters FNST x MIP Brass w/ stainless steel strainer	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	DIXON VALVE	105.00	\$1,050.00	ZENNER SW2530B-STR
41	10	EA	2" Wide Universal Hydrant locks, <i>Zenner cast aluminum, ZPBHLP</i>	\$45.86	\$458.60	ZENNER	60.00	\$600.00	ZENNER ZHLP
42	10	EA	3" Wide Universal Hydrant locks, <i>Zenner cast aluminum, ZPBHLP</i>	\$45.86	\$458.60	ZENNER	60.00	\$600.00	ZENNER ZBHLP
43	30	EA	Out of Service Fire Hydrant Rings	\$7.50	\$225.00	POLLARD WATER	9.00	\$270.00	412HROOS
44	50	EA	4" PVC clean adapter SDR-35	\$3.20	\$160.00	MULTI	3.00	\$150.00	4SFA
45	50	EA	4" PVC clean out plug SDR-35	\$1.95	\$97.50	MULTI	2.00	\$100.00	4SCOPRH
46	30	EA	4" 22 Degree Bell/Spigot SDR-35 (gasket joint)	\$6.01	\$180.30	MULTI	6.50	\$195.00	4S2
47	30	EA	4" 45 Degree Bell/Spigot SDR-35	\$5.69	\$170.70	MULTI	6.00	\$180.00	4S2S
48	20	EA	4" Bushing (SDR -35 - SCH-40 Glue Bell - Spigot)	\$3.21	\$64.20	MULTI	4.00	\$80.00	45435AGS
49	50	EA	4" Gem Caps	\$2.33	\$116.50	PRO SELECT	4.50	\$225.00	2804QC
50	1000	FT	4" PVC SDR-35	\$0.94	\$940.00	VARIOUS	1.15	\$1,150.00	435
51	10	EA	6" CI-CI CT Adapter	\$7.98	\$79.80	FERNCO	8.50	\$85.00	FERNCO 56-66
52	10	EA	4" Clay - CI CT Adapter	\$3.73	\$37.30	FERNCO	4.50	\$45.00	FERNCO 05-44
53	20	EA	12" x 12" Sleeve C153 Domestic Fitting	\$222.95	\$4,459.00	TYLER	225.00	\$4,500.00	TYLER 12MSD
54	15	EA	12" Gate Valve	\$1,471.79	\$22,076.85	MUELLER MJX MJ	1,500.00	\$22,500.00	12MJGV
55	32	EA	AY McDonald Sample Cap, Part #710SS	\$30.85	\$987.20	AY MCDONALD	25.00	\$800.00	AYM7110SS
56	32	EA	AY McDonald Port 74754 3/4" x 780	\$336.62	\$10,771.84	AY MCDONALD	260.00	\$8,320.00	AYM7475434780
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$162,803.84</b>			<b>\$139,500.00</b>	